NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING TOWN OF BRUNSWICK

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that a public hearing will be held before the Town Board of the Town of Brunswick on the 12th day of November, 2020, at 6:30 PM, at Brunswick Town Hall, located at 336 Town Office Road, Town of Brunswick, to consider the adoption of proposed Introductory Local Law No. 2 of the Town of Brunswick of the Year 2020 entitled:

AA Local Law Providing for the Defense and Indemnification of Officers and Employees of the Town of Brunswick@.

The purpose of the proposed local law is to confer the defense and indemnification benefits of Public Officers Law, Section 18, as well as certain supplemental defense and indemnification benefits set forth in the said proposed local law, upon the officers and employees of the Town of Brunswick in connection with civil and criminal actions and proceedings, state and federal, commenced against them in their individual capacities, arising out of acts or omissions which occur while the officer or employee is acting within the scope of his or her public employment or duties.

A full copy of the text of the said proposed local law may be examined at the Office of the Town Clerk, Town of Brunswick, 336 Town Office Road, Town of Brunswick, during regular business hours, or on the Town=s website, www.townofbrunswick.org.

All those interested will be heard at the said time and place.

Dated: Brunswick, New York October 29, 2020

BY ORDER OF THE TOWN BOARD

William J. Lewis

Town Clerk Town of Brunswick